
RESOLUTION 2022- 036 

WHEREAS the General Fund has budgeted for a reimbursable Sta:ffmg for 

Adequate Fire and Emergency Response grant which was not awarded in FY2021/2022. 

WHEREAS this reduction to revenue was not anticipated in the 2021/2022 budget 

year by the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE· resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th day of 

April , 2022 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01005526-331200 SAF21 

APPROPRIATION 
01005526-512000 SAF21 
01005526-514002 SAF21 
01005526-521010 SAF21 
01005526-521020 SAF21 
01005526-522000 SAF21 
01005526-523010 SAF21 
01005526-524010 SAF21 

ADOPTED this 11th 

ATTEST: 

Federal Grants~Public Safety 

Regular Salaries & Wages 
Overtime-Garcia 
FICA Taxes 
Medicare Taxes 
Retirement 
Life & Health Insurance 
Workers' Comp 

day of April '2022. 

($ 188,074) 

($ 108,083) 
($ 7,902) 
($ 7,191) 
($ 1,682) 
($ 28,359) 
($ 28,776) 
($ 6,081) 
($ 188,074) 


