RESOLUTION 2022- 036

WHEREAS the General Fund has budgeted for a reimbursable Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response grant which was not awarded in FY2021/2022.

WHEREAS this reduction to revenue was not anticipated in the 2021/2022 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regular sessi	on, duly assembled on the 11	th day of
April , 2022 the follow	ing budget amendment pursuant to	Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 be adopted:		
REVENUE		
01005526-331200 SAF21	Federal Grants-Public Safety	(\$ 188,074)
APPROPRIATION		
01005526-512000 SAF21	Regular Salaries & Wages	(\$ 108,083)
01005526-514002 SAF21	Overtime-Garcia	(\$ 7,902)
01005526-521010 SAF21	FICA Taxes	(\$ 7,191)
01005526-521020 SAF21	Medicare Taxes	(\$ 1,682)
01005526-522000 SAF21	Retirement	(\$ 28,359)
01005526-523010 SAF21	Life & Health Insurance	(\$ 28,776)
01005526-524010 SAF21	Workers' Comp	(\$ 6,081)
	•	(\$ 188,074)

ADOPTED this 11th day of April , 2022

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK